

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29604/2018

RAJESH KUMAR(D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMMAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution is to be listed.

IA No. 89349/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

Application for substitution in respect of the sole
petitioner(dead) is allowed, being in time. Cause title be
amended accordingly.

Process in terms of order dt.14.12.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar