

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29604/2018

RAJESH KUMAR(D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMMAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No.15812 of 2019 is to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15812/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 102384/2019

IA No. 102384/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 29-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Pandey, Adv.
Abhigya, AOR
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15812/2019

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Application for substitution in respect of respondent no.2(dead) is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time.

List again on 19.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar