

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29604/2018

RAJESH KUMAR(D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMMAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No.15812 of 2019 is to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15812/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 102384/2019

IA No. 102384/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 17-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Abhigya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15812/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Application filed for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.2 is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks, as last opportunity. If defects are not cured within four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If defects are cured within four weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 3.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar