

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29604/2018

RAJESH KUMAR(D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMMAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Only Office report on default in SLP(C) No.15812 of 2019 is to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15812/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Abhigya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR

Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15812/2019

Application (I.A. No.102384/2019) for substitution is allowed.

Legal heirs of respondent no.2 be brought on record as mentioned in the application. Cause title of the special leave petition be amended accordingly.

Registry to issue notice in the main special leave petition upon the heirs of respondent no.2, making it returnable within four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER