

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29604/2018

RAJESH KUMAR(D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMMAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction in SLP No.15812/2019 is to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No.15812/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 16-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.15812/2019

No representation even on second call.

Office report dated 14.06.2022 reflects that spare copies of the special leave petition were not furnished and, in consequence, service could not be completed upon respondent Nos.2(i) to 2(iv), viz., the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2.

Needful in that regard shall be done without fail by the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)