

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29604/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2018 in CR No. 4670/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJESH KUMAR(D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMMAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 151421/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 151422/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15812/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 90274/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 90275/2019

IA No. 90274/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 90275/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned for a week.
2. List next week.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)